

No. 15-_____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

MICHAEL RUBIN, MARSHA FEINLAND,
CHARLES L. HOOPER, C.T. WEBER,
CAT WOODS, GREEN PARTY OF ALAMEDA COUNTY,
LIBERTARIAN PARTY OF CALIFORNIA, AND PEACE AND
FREEDOM PARTY OF CALIFORNIA,
PETITIONERS,

v.

ALEX PADILLA, SECRETARY OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
AND INDEPENDENT VOTER PROJECT, *ET AL.*,
RESPONDENTS,

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
CALIFORNIA COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DANIEL MARK SIEGEL
Counsel of Record
MICHAEL SIEGEL
Siegel & Yee
499 14th Street, Suite 300
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 839-1200
DanMSiegel@gmail.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved.....	1
Statement of the Case	2
Reasons for Granting the Petition	6
A. The California Court of Appeal Erred in Holding that California’s “Top Two” Electoral System Does Not Substantially Burden Voter Rights.....	7
B. The Case Presents a Question of Exceptional Importance.....	18
Conclusion	19
Appendix A – Order of the California Supreme Court denying review (Apr. 29, 2015).....	1a
Appendix B – Order and Opinion of the California Court of Appeal, First District (Jan. 29, 2015).....	2a
Appendix C – Opinion and Judgment of the Alameda County Superior Court (Oct. 4, 2013).....	38a
Appendix D – Relevant Provisions of the California Constitution and Election Code.....	65a
Appendix E – California Secretary of State Voter Participation Reports for 2012 and 2014 Election...	77a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992).....	11, 12
<i>California Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 530 U.S. 567 (2000)	5, 15-17
<i>Democratic Party v. Jones</i> , 984 F.Supp. 1288 (E.D. Cal. 1996).....	15
<i>Foster v. Love</i> , 522 U.S. 67 (1997).....	11-12
<i>Illinois Board of Elections v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 440 U.S. 173 (1979).....	15
<i>Jenness v. Fortson</i> 403 U.S. 431 (1971).....	12, 18
<i>Lubin v. Panish</i> , 415 U.S. 709.....	6
<i>Munro v. Socialist Workers Party</i> , 479 U.S. 189 (1986)...	12
<i>Sweezy v. State of N.H. by Wyman</i> , 354 U.S. 234 (1957)...	7
<i>Washington State Republican Party v. Washington State Grange</i> , 676 F.3d 784 (9th Cir. 2012).....	10, 13
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968).....	6, 10, 12

State Constitution:

Article II, Section 5.....	2
Article II, Section 6.....	2

State Statutes:

California Election Code

§ 395.....	11
§ 1200.....	11
§ 1201.....	11
§ 8141.5.....	11
§ 8605.....	4
§ 8606.....	4, 17

Washington Revised Code

§ 29A.24.311.....	17
-------------------	----

State Legislation:

Proposition 14.....	<i>passim</i>
Senate Bill 6.....	2
State Constitutional Amendment 4.....	2
